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AUDITOR'S REPORT 

We have audited the attached Separate Receipt And Payment of Nagar Palika Parishad, 
Hindoriya, Damoh (M.P.) as at 31 March 2020 for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. T hese 

financial statements are the responsibility of the of Nagar Palika Parishad Hindoriya, Damoh (M.P.) 
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. 

We conducted the above audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in 

India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance 
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes 

examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial 
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates 

made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe 
that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion 

In our opinion and to best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the 
said accounts, subject to the notes gives the true and fair view in confirmity with the accounting 
principles generally accepted in India 

1. In the case of Receipt and Payment Account of the receipt and Payment of during the 
year ended on 31st March 2020. 

Date: 17/08/2020 For & on behalf of. 

Place: Sagar (M.P.) SPSA & Co. 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 
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NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD Hindoria, Damoh (M.P) 
Annexure "A" Opening Bank Balances-01.04.2019 

Particulars S.no 
1 Nationalised Bank 

Scheduled CO-operative Banks 
Other scheduled Banks 
Post Office 

Amount 
169386414.00 

273980.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3 

TOTAL 169660394.00

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD Hindoria , Damoh (M.P) 
Annexure "B" Closing Bank Balances-31.03.2020 

Amount 
112365513.00 

273980.00
0.00 
0.00 

S.no Particulars 
Nationalised Bank 

Scheduled CO-operative Banks 

3 Other scheduled Banks 

4 Post Office 

2 

TOTAL 112,639,493.00 
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ANNEXURE FORMING PART OF RECEIPT &PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD Hindoria, Damoh (M.P) 
for the period from 01-04-2019 to 31.03.2020 

Annudaan Receipt (Annexure -1) 
Account Head 
Sambal Yogana 
14 th Vitt 

Moolbhoot Subhidha
BRGF Yogana 
Sadak Marammat 
Mundrank shulk 

Swachh Bharat Mission
PM Awas Yojna 
Grant for CM Kanyadan 
Grant from State finance commission 

AMOUNT 
1040000.00 
20074000.00 
5416096.00 

0.00 
806000.00 

0.00 
0.00 

37360000.00 
14739000.00 
2496000.00 

.No 

4 

9 

10 

TOTAL 81931096.00 

Revenue & Tax receipt (Annexure -2) 
S.No Account Head 

Licencing Fees 
Labour Card Fees 
Samekit Tax 
Misc. Receipts 
Rent from Shoping complex & Mutation Fees 

Sewerage Tax 
Nal Connection 
Tanker Rent 
Water tax 
Lightining Tax 
Property Tax 
Penalties and Fees 

Niryat Kar 
Town Development Cess 
Property transfer charges 
Yatri Kshatipurti Tax 
Sale of Tender Paper, Product & Hire Charges 

Regularisation Fees 
Chungi Kshatipurti 
Application Fees 
|Sanction of Building Plan 

Fees For Certifcate 
Registration Fees 

Recoveries Payable 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
26254.00 
1895.00 

309619.00 
129886.00 
207940.00 

71.00 
388650.00 

7500.00 
1049294.00 

85.00 
54377.00 
299712.0o 
104000.00 

3260.00 
299128.00 

75000.00 
614171.00 

41155.00 
19297542.00 

550.00 
93878.00 
1425.00 
1750.00 

4583683.00 
27590825.00 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

23 

24 
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Construction & Nirmaan Exp (Annexure -3) 
Account Head S.No AMOUNT 

Electricity Equipment Exp 
Main. Under Jal Avardhan Yogana 
Puliya Nirmaan 

1740376.00 
4823805.00 

0.00 

0.00 |Nirmaan Work (For Samudayik, Chabutra & Other Nirmaan) 

|Water Pipe Line work / Transportation / Maintanance 
| Boundry Wall nirmaan 
Garbage & Clearance Expenses 
Furniture R & M 
Bhawan Maintanance 

4 

937766.00 
0.00 

1059700.00 
29300.00 

0.00 
22380.00 
193011.0o 

188360 
8994698.00 

5 

9 

office And Other Equipment R & M 
Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 
Sochalaya Nirmaan 
Total 

10 

11 

12 

Vehicle &POL Expenses (Annexure -4) 
S.No AMOUNT Account Head 

POL& Diesel Exp 
Vehicle Rent 

0.00 
316940.000

Total 316940.00 

Expenses to Different Scheme & Head (Annexure -5) 
S.No Account Head AMOUNT 

PM Awasa Yojna 

Sambal Yogana 
|Infrastructure 
Marriage Contribution 

Work in Progress 
Fixed Assets 
Infrastructure for DPR 

TDS 
Total 

84025000.00 
2040000.00 

0.00 
14898750.00 
42076776.00 

220696.00
0.00 
0.00 

143261222.00 

Chane red 



Construction & Nirmaan Exp (Annexure -3) 
S.No Account Head AMOUNT 

1740376.00 
4823805.00 

0.00 
0.00 

937766.0o 
0.00 

1059700.00 
29300.00 

0.00 
22380.00 

193011.00 
188360 

8994698.00 

Electricity Equipment Exp 
Main. Under Jal Avardhan Yogana 
Puliya Nirmaan 
Nirmaan Work (For Samudayik, Chabutra & Other Nirmaan) 

Water Pipe Line work/ Transportation / Maintanance 
Boundry Wall nirmaan 
Garbage & Clearance Expenses 
Furniture R & M 
Bhawan Maintanance 
Office And Other Equipment R & M 
Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 
Sochalaya Nirmaan 
Total 

4 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Vehicle &POL Expenses (Annexure -4)| 
S.No Account Head AMOUNT 

POL& Diesel Exp 
Vehicle Rent 

0.00 
316940.00

Total 316940.00 

EXpenses to Different Scheme & Head (Annexure -5 
S.No Account Head AMOUNT 

PM Awasa Yojna 
Sambal Yogana 

Infrastructure
Marriage Contribution 

Work in Progress 
Fixed Assets 

Infrastructure for DPR 
TDS 
Total 

84025000.00 
2040000.00 

0.00 
14898750.00 
42076776.00 

220696.00 
0.00 
0.00 

143261222.00 
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4. 3TT i TSTRT TE Tt 

1. 7tRE aTRT TATTT TAT TT ad 2018-19 T 7 2019-20 fT 

2496000 Rajya vitt Ayog 

14 th Vitt 2007400o 
SAR o. 
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Rajya vitt Ayog 2496000.00 

14 th Vitt 
20074000.00 

Moolbhoot Subhidha 1416096.00 

Chungi Kshatipurti 19297542.00 

Sadak Marammat 80600.00 

Mundrank shulk 264128.00 

Swachh Bharat Mission 0.00 

PM Awas Yojna 37360000 

Vishes Nidhi 14739000.00 

Atrikt Anudan 104000.00 
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